REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date:

Project Name & Number: Nordby Lane Reconstruction Project No. 14-2175 CiP# 50803

Project Description:  Design and Bidding Services for the reconstruction of Nordby Lane.

Consultant: Kadrmas, Lee and Jackson, Inc.

Original Original 6-2-14 Original March 15, 2015
Contract Amount:  $106,500.00 Contract Date: Completion Date:
Addendum No: 1
Amendment Description:  Design additional sanitary sewer.
Current Contract Amount: $106,500.00  Current Compietion Date: March 15, 2015
Change Requested: $8,364.47
New Contract Amount: $114,864.47 New Completion Date: August 31, 2015

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Line ltem Fund Comments

$8,364.47| P33 604, 4223] 6 ¢ 833|Sewer Replacement / Improvements
$0.00 ‘132 602 4223l d o33lwater Replacement / Improvements
$0.00 505 8210 505|Streets
$0.00 505 8911 505|Drainage

$8,364.47| Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

M/,;M 8/ /b5 WW P

e

Project Manager / Date WMQ Date

Comphance Specnalnst ' Date’
City Attomey Date
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
Route t;__";:aifé‘gi'&Ecgf-m;egglfiiz‘zﬁtg:ﬁ;]fevESW and signatures. (Notel to Finance: Ple?ase write date of igreenient in ap;zropn a .,_. I? m? Agreemeth dccumenl)
Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant . %‘i B o izl - ;
cc:  Public Works -
Engineering m P;? T
Projsct Manager -

Rev. 03/2009

108A Autherization for Mayor & Finance Officer fo Sign



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Project: Nordby Lane Reconstruction Project 14-2175 / CIP No. 50803

Background Data: Original Contract Date: June 2, 2014
Owner: City of Rapid City
Consultant: Kadrmas, Lee and Jackson, Inc.

Nature of Amendment:. Additional design services for extending project limits
and requested sidewalk/handicap ramp and sanitary
sewer revisions. :

Current Contract Amount: $ 106,500.00
Change Requested: $ 8,364.47
New Contract Amount: $ 114,864.47

Owner and Contractor hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous
Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

CITY OF RAPID CITY ENGINEER

By: By:
Mayor Kadrmas, Lee and Jackson, Inc.

Date: Date:

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date:

REVIEWED BY:

Keith Johnsén, Project Manager




